## REPRESENTATIVE PELANDA

## Honoring U-CO Industries, Inc. as a top Honda supplier.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate U-CO Industries, Inc., on being recognized by Honda for excellence in delivery; and

WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is a fitting tribute to U-CO Industries, for it has attained a remarkable record of quality and service. U-CO is one of Honda's more than six hundred original equipment manufacturer and service parts suppliers, and it was recognized for excellence in the delivery category; and

WHEREAS, The accomplishments of U-CO Industries are a justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection not only on the business itself but also on its astute management, including its chief executive officer, Glenna M. Reed, and on its hard-working employees. Due to their vision and initiative, this respected institution has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many, and they are truly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Over the years, U-CO Industries has enhanced the quality of life within the surrounding area. We are certain that as this worthy enterprise maintains its dedication to service and achievement, it will continue to prosper and will uphold the tradition of excellence that has become its hallmark; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend U-CO Industries, Inc., on its recent accolade and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further

*RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to U-CO Industries, Inc.*